Current interest-bearing financial liabilities 1,390 - 1,390

Trade and other payables 10,822 (6,413) 4,409

Contract liabilities - 9,090 9,090

Tax liabilities 214 - 214

Current derivatives (negative fair value) 805 - 805

Other current financial liabilities 144 - 144

Current liabilities 15,281 1,696 16,977

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 32,247 138 32,385

43SAFRAN - 2018 INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

3 Interim financial statements
Notes to the Safran Group condensed interim consolidated financial statements

3.b.	 Application of IFRS 9
The Group has applied IFRS 9 with effect from January 1, 2018 using the “limited retrospective” approach. At this date, the first-time
application of IFRS 9 financial asset impairment requirements had a negative impact of €4 million on consolidated equity before
tax (negative impact of €2 million after tax).

The other requirements of IFRS 9 had no impact on the amount of consolidated equity at January 1, 2018.

3.b.1.	 Reconciliation of IAS 39 and IFRS 9 financial asset categories

Financial assets

(in € millions)

IAS 39 categories
Loans and

receivables

Financial assets
at fair value

(through profit
or loss)

Financial assets
available for sale
(through equity)

Assets held
to maturity Total

Carrying amount at Dec. 31, 2017 11,200 1,875 226 - 13,301

Reclassifications 226 (226) -

Carrying amount at Jan. 1, 2018* 11,200 2,101 - - 13,301

IFRS 9 categories
Amortized

cost

Fair value
through profit

or loss

Fair value through
equity (OCI) to be

reclassified

Fair value
through

equity (OCI)
not to be

reclassified Total

(*)	 Before the first-time application of IFRS 9 financial asset impairment requirements.
()	OCI: other comprehensive income.

Non-consolidated investments (€226 million at December 31, 2017)
previously classified in the IAS 39, “Available-for-sale” category
are now classified in the IFRS 9, “Fair value through profit or
loss” category. This is because:

>> these assets by nature do not generate cash flows that are